Questions and Answers on LLW/MLLW Disposal RFP (Q.7 - Q.11)

Question #7: SECTION F.3 PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE — The second line reads “Individual task order
performance shall not exceed five (5) years from the date of the task order award.” — Please clarify that
the intent is to allow individual task orders to extend up to 5 years past the expiration date of the base
contract. In other words, if a DCO or DOE Prime Contractor places a task order on the last day of the
base contract, is the task order good for an additional five years? If so, do the rates escalate at the same
percentage listed in Section H.24?

Answer # 7: That is correct. Yes the rates would escalate in accordance with Section H.24.
Question # 8: Can the pricing table be provided in a fillable form or Word or Excel format?
Answer # 8: Yes. Section B is provided in Word format.

Question # 9: Will the resulting contract(s) be issued under FAR part 12, Commercial Iltems? If so, can
we assume some of the requirements listed in the RFP drop out as a result of invoking FAR Part 127

Answer # 9: No, this is not a commercial items contract.
Question # 10: Can bidders only bid a portion of the items, or is this an all-or-none?

Answer # 10: Yes. In accordance with Section L.22 (3) subparagraph c “For each CLIN the Offeror elects
not to be considered for award, the Offeror shall insert “N/A” for the Firm-Fixed Unit Price.” However,
for CLINs the Offeror elects to be considered for award, the Offeror shall submit proposals using the
guantities provided in Section B for those CLIN.

Question # 11: Is this a commercial items contract? (This question was asked in a different manner
earlier — this submittal is to clarify the question.)

Answer # 11: See the Answer to Question # 9.



